
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, July 21 - Sunday, July 30, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 8:10 PM on July 21 

Parashat Devarim 5783 

Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 1:1-3:22 

Haftarah: Isaiah 1:1-27 

 

Saturday, July 22, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Judy and Al Korot in memory of Joseph (Avraham Yussel ben Fishel) Korot and Ethel 

(Esther bat Yehuda) Grunberger 
 

Saturday, July 29, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Malachi Doane in the great spirit of welcoming the visitor: “The moments I felt at 

home were with Congregation Shaaray Tefila.”  
 

Sunday, July 30, 2023 at 7:00 PM 

Congregational Meeting 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

July 16 – July 22 (Tammuz 27 – Av 4) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Hannah Berkowitz Sunday 07/16/2023 Tammuz 27, 5783 

Arthur Fried Sunday 07/16/2023 Tammuz 27, 5783 

Margaret Ross Kanofsky Sunday 07/16/2023 Tammuz 27, 5783 

Bertha Bronne Monday 07/17/2023 Tammuz 28, 5783 

Silas Berkowitz Monday 07/17/2023 Tammuz 28, 5783 

Isadore Cohen Tuesday 07/18/2023 Tammuz 29, 5783 

Rita Dougherty Tuesday 07/18/2023 Tammuz 29, 5783 

Barbara Hirsch Tuesday 07/18/2023 Tammuz 29, 5783 

Jacob Brown Wednesday 07/19/2023 Av 1, 5783 

Thomas Eddlestone Wednesday 07/19/2023 Av 1, 5783 

Martin Swirsky Wednesday 07/19/2023 Av 1, 5783 

Arnold Auerbach Thursday 07/20/2023 Av 2, 5783 

Molly Chapman Thursday 07/20/2023 Av 2, 5783 

Robert Cohen Thursday 07/20/2023 Av 2, 5783 

Sally Green Chardie Friday 07/21/2023 Av 3, 5783 

Irving Goodman Friday 07/21/2023 Av 3, 5783 

Anna Novitsky Friday 07/21/2023 Av 3, 5783 

Harry Bierman Saturday 07/22/2023 Av 4, 5783 

Emil Roth Saturday 07/22/2023 Av 4, 5783 

Louis Weinstein Saturday 07/22/2023 Av 4, 5783 
 

 

 

https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.1.1-3.22?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.1.1-27?lang=bi


July 23 – July 29 (Av 5 – Av 11) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Adina Back Sunday 07/23/2023 Av 5, 5783 

Oscar Chary Sunday 07/23/2023 Av 5, 5783 

Henry Chrzanowski Sunday 07/23/2023 Av 5, 5783 

Sidney Kanofsky Sunday 07/23/2023 Av 5, 5783 

Rebecca Rudnick Yanklowitz Sunday 07/23/2023 Av 5, 5783 

Bernard Grossman Monday 07/24/2023 Av 6, 5783 

Sarah Halpin Monday 07/24/2023 Av 6, 5783 

Joseph Korot Tuesday 07/25/2023 Av 7, 5783 

Alice Garlen Colb Wednesday 07/26/2023 Av 8, 5783 

Ethel Grunberger Wednesday 07/26/2023 Av 8, 5783 

Oscar Orlinsky Wednesday 07/26/2023 Av 8, 5783 

Etta Solomon Wednesday 07/26/2023 Av 8, 5783 

Hyman Goldstein Thursday 07/27/2023 Av 9, 5783 

Marilyn Rote-Rosen Cohen Friday 07/28/2023 Av 10, 5783 

Isidore Cohen Saturday 07/29/2023 Av 11, 5783 

Seymour Horowitz Saturday 07/29/2023 Av 11, 5783 
 

 

 

 


